

Joshua Cook - [Onondagacountycleanupnews] Former Greiner Orchards Site (East Syracuse) - Cleanup Remedy Finalized

From: News about contaminated sites in Onondaga County
<onondagacountycleanupnews@lists.dec.state.ny.us>
To: <onondagacountycleanupnews@lists.dec.state.ny.us>
Date: 3/6/2013 1:39 PM
Subject: [Onondagacountycleanupnews] Former Greiner Orchards Site (East Syracuse) - Cleanup Remedy Finalized
Attachments: Part.002

Notice of Record of Decision

The Record of Decision (ROD) for the **Former Greiner Orchards Site (DEC Site #: E734105) (East Syracuse)** has been issued by the New York State Department of Environmental Conservation (NYSDEC). The ROD presents the remedy chosen to address contamination related to the site. Copies of the ROD are available for review at the following locations:

East Syracuse Minoa Central School District
Administration Offices
Attn: Sheila Tufankjian
407 Fremont Road
East Syracuse, NY 13057
phone: 315-434-3004

Minoa Library
Attn: Laura Ravera
242 N. Main Street
Minoa, NY 13116
phone: 315-656-7401

East Syracuse Free Library
Attn: Laurie Rachetta
4990 James Street
East Syracuse, NY 13057
phone: 315-437-4841

NYSDEC Region 7 Office
Attn: Joshua Cook
615 Erie Blvd West
Syracuse, NY 13204
phone: 315-426-7411

Feel free to contact NYSDEC Project Manager: Joshua Cook, 315-426-7411, jpcook@gw.dec.state.ny.us

Please do not respond to this email. Replies go to an untended mailbox. If you have questions about the contaminated site identified above, please use the project manager contact information provided above.

To protect your privacy, contaminated sites email notices are sent out as a bc (blind copy). That means no one can see your email address. If you wish to be removed from this contaminated sites email list, go to: <http://www.dec.ny.gov/chemical/61092.html> and click on the correct county link, where there is an option to unsubscribe.